Position

Executive Director

General Counsel

CFO

COO

VP, Data, Technology & People

VP, Power Supply

Sr. Director of External Affairs

Director, Customer Programs

Controller

Sr Advisor, Market Risk

Manager, Data & Systems

Policy Director

Director of Regulatory Affairs

Sr Advisor, Strategy

Resource Planner

Commercial Accounts Executive

Portfolio Manager,
Environmental Products and
Compliance

Other Positions Held Special District

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Department

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Total Wages

$313,399

$252,300

$248,889

$246,096

$232,557

$216,652

$191,490

$190,975

$189,536

$186,593

$179,401

$173,656

$172,989

$167,389

$155,911

$148,427

$147,604

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$32,135

$40,334

$43,468

$34,261

$56,899

$28,906

$25,476

$34,402

$18,954

$27,318

$47,878

$17,386

$35,512

$60,122

$50,252

$23,595

$23,239



Executive Assistant

Senior Manager of Structured
Contracts

Manager of Load Forecasting &
Analysis

Sr Advisor, Power Procurement
Human Resources Manager

Sr Data & Systems Analyst
Financial Planning and Analysis

Manager

Marketing & Digital Strategy
Manager

External Affairs Manager
Project Manager, Contract
Management

Sr Analyst, Regulatory Affairs
Customer Care Analyst
Community Outreach Manager
Customer Programs Manager
Community Solar Program
Manager

Clerk of the Board

Financial Analyst

Electrification Project Manager

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

$133,987

$132,412

$117,460

$115,579

$113,127

$112,525

$111,543

$107,187

$100,490

$93,470

$90,359

$79,546

$78,876

$78,185

$78,144

$74,138

$68,548

$60,839

$13,399

$20,698

$21,850

$15,422

$49,921

$16,894

$11,194

$26,951

$23,497

$14,608

$9,036

$6,257

$25,037

$13,124

$16,511

$12,476

$13,396

$7,975



Resource Optimization Project
Manager

Power Supply Project Manager

Paralegal

Marketing Coordinator
Contracts Manager
Marketing Coordinator
Financial Analyst Manager
Marketing Associate

Senior Accountant
Contracts Manager

Office Manager
Settlements Project Manager
Project Manager, Data &
Systems

Customer Care Associate
Community Solar Program
Associate

Power Origination Manager

Energy Market Risk Analyst

Temp, Customer Outreach

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

$57,911

$48,709

$43,031

$41,685

$41,673

$39,106

$38,909

$30,788

$28,029

$25,517

$24,750

$24,479

$23,445

$22,612

$21,643

$16,519

$16,388

$13,024

$11,203

$6,664

$13,024

$5,041

$4,167

$6,893

$3,891

$7,746

$4,292

$4,242

$4,439

$2,618

$3,355

$5,557

$3,773

$2,469

$2,094

$0



Financial Strategy Initiatives
Manager

Intern

Temp, Senior Customer
Outreach

Intern

External Affairs Manager
Interim Board Clerk

Intern

Senior Manager, Marketing and
Customer Engagement
Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

$12,744

$11,455

$10,622

$8,659

$6,701

$5,385

$2,677

$417

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,766

$0

$0

$0

$670

$0

$0

$1,021

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Clean Power Alliance of
Southern California

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



