Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Executive Director		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$313,399	\$32,135
General Counsel		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$252,300	\$40,334
CFO		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$248,889	\$43,468
COO		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$246,096	\$34,261
VP, Data, Technology & People		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$232,557	\$56,899
VP, Power Supply		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$216,652	\$28,906
Sr. Director of External Affairs		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$191,490	\$25,476
Director, Customer Programs		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$190,975	\$34,402
Controller		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$189,536	\$18,954
Sr Advisor, Market Risk		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$186,593	\$27,318
Manager, Data & Systems		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$179,401	\$47,878
Policy Director		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$173,656	\$17,386
Director of Regulatory Affairs		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$172,989	\$35,512
Sr Advisor, Strategy		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$167,389	\$60,122
Resource Planner		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$155,911	\$50,252
Commercial Accounts Executive		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$148,427	\$23,595
Portfolio Manager, Environmental Products and Compliance		Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$147,604	\$23,239

Executive Assistant	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$133,987	\$13,399
Senior Manager of Structured Contracts	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$132,412	\$20,698
Manager of Load Forecasting & Analysis	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$117,460	\$21,850
Sr Advisor, Power Procurement	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$115,579	\$15,422
Human Resources Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$113,127	\$49,921
Sr Data & Systems Analyst	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$112,525	\$16,894
Financial Planning and Analysis Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$111,543	\$11,194
Marketing & Digital Strategy Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$107,187	\$26,951
External Affairs Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$100,490	\$23,497
Project Manager, Contract Management	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$93,470	\$14,608
Sr Analyst, Regulatory Affairs	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$90,359	\$9,036
Customer Care Analyst	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$79,546	\$6,257
Community Outreach Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$78,876	\$25,037
Customer Programs Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$78,185	\$13,124
Community Solar Program Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$78,144	\$16,511
Clerk of the Board	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$74,138	\$12,476
Financial Analyst	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$68,548	\$13,396
Electrification Project Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$60,839	\$7,975

Resource Optimization Project Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$57,911	\$11,203
Power Supply Project Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$48,709	\$6,664
Paralegal	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$43,031	\$13,024
Marketing Coordinator	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$41,685	\$5,041
Contracts Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$41,673	\$4,167
Marketing Coordinator	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$39,106	\$6,893
Financial Analyst Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$38,909	\$3,891
Marketing Associate	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$30,788	\$7,746
Senior Accountant	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$28,029	\$4,292
Contracts Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$25,517	\$4,242
Office Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$24,750	\$4,439
Settlements Project Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$24,479	\$2,618
Project Manager, Data & Systems	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$23,445	\$3,355
Customer Care Associate	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$22,612	\$5,557
Community Solar Program Associate	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$21,643	\$3,773
Power Origination Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$16,519	\$2,469
Energy Market Risk Analyst	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$16,388	\$2,094
Temp, Customer Outreach	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$13,024	\$0

Financial Strategy Initiatives Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$12,744	\$2,766
Intern	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$11,455	\$0
Temp, Senior Customer Outreach	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$10,622	\$0
Intern	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$8,659	\$0
External Affairs Manager	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$6,701	\$670
Interim Board Clerk	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$5,385	\$0
Intern	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$2,677	\$0
Senior Manager, Marketing and Customer Engagement	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$417	\$1,021
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0

Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0

Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Clean Power Alliance of Southern California	Administrative	\$0	\$0